Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECOI	10	2068351	I	.S. DEPARTMEN U.S. Patent an	T OF COM d Tradema
Tab settings $\Box \Box \Box \Box = V$	<b>Y</b>	<b>T</b>	▼	۲.	V	V
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents a	nd Trademarks	Please record the at	tached origina	documents or co	py thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Scott Smith, Greg B. Am R. Bradshaw, Roy L. Cha A. Davidson, Robert A. M. Harson, James R. O'N Pleasants Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	nburgey, Imberlain Fortman, Neal, Fra	, Jeffre Whitman nklin T.	k Name: <u>Man</u> y	athon As	eceiving party( shland Pet	<u>roleum</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:						<u> </u>
Assignment	🖵 Merge	er ge of Name	Street Addre	ess: <u>539 s</u>	South Main	Street
D Other March 5, 2002, March 15 March 20, 2002, March 2 Execution Date:March 2	1. 2002				_State: <u>OH</u> (es) attached? 「	
4. Application number(s) or pate						100 -
29/132,819, 29/132, 29/132,823, 29/132, 5. Name and address of party to	859 Additi	onal numbers a	Ittached? 🖵 Yes 🖾 6. Total number		ons and paten	ts involve
concerning document should t Name: <u>Patent Counsel</u>	pe mailed:		7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41).	\$_24	0.00
Marathon Marathon	Ashland I	Petroleum LLC				5. ,
		n lafter fanlaf skille også ranne verst sover skille skale	Authoriz	ed to be cha	arged to depos	sit accou
Street Address: 539 Sout	n Main St	reet	8. Deposit accc	ount riumber	:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
			01-2	545		
City:_ <u>Findlay</u> State:(	<u>)</u> <u>H</u> Zip:_	45840	(Attach duplicate	e copy of this p	age if paying by c	leposit acc
	[	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original de Richard D	ocument. S tourc	ne foregoing	Lu. Ito			ched cop 9,200
	ing l		Signature 🖊	27,598		Date
Name of Person Signi	number of bage	es including cov	er sheet attachments	and documer	nts:	
Total r	il documents to	be recorded wit	<mark>er sheet, attachments</mark> <mark>h required cover sheet i</mark> Trademarks, Box Assign	information to:	nts: Land	

REEL: 012819 FRAME: 0157

## Docket #6655AUS

## ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS, I the undersigned inventor (or joint inventor if more name appears in 202 below), a U.S. citizen, for \$10.00 and other consideration received, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Marathon Ashland Petroleum, LLC, organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE", my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention for

#### SELF SERVE COFFEE STATION

described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No.29/132,821 filed 11-16-2000 and as described and/or claimed in any and all international and other applications for Letters Patent of all countries together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY ASSIGN any and all priority rights as may exist and authorize Assignce to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE, that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any letters patent which may issue therefore and I will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings, execute any substitute, continuation-in-part, re-issue, or any other additional applications for Letters patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Full Name of Inventor 201:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	SMITH	SCOTT	N/A
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	DAYTON	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	7575 PARAGON ROAD	DAYTON	OHIO 45459
Full Name of Inventor 202:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	AMBURGEY	GREG	B.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	ENON	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address 1000 BLUEJAY	City: ENON	State & Zip Code/Country OHIO 45323 USA
Full Name of Inventor 203:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	BRADSHAW	FREDERICK	R.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship:
	CENTERVILLE	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	6575 GRANT WALK LANE	CENTERVILLE	OHIO 45459 USA

	Γ		
Full Name of Inventor 204:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	CHAMBERLAIN	ROY	L.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	FISHERS	INDIANA	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	10263 PARKWAY DRIVE	FISHERS	INDIANA 46038 USA
Full Name of Inventor 205:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	DAVIDSON	JEFFREY	A.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	611 SOUTHERN BELLE BLVD	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434 USA
Full Name of Inventor 206:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	FORTMAN	ROBERT	A.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	3489 PLANTATION PLACE	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434 USA
Full Name of Inventor 207:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	HARSON	WHITMAN	M.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	NEW BRAUNFELLES	TEXAS	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	5235 RIVER OAKS DRIVE	NEW BRAUNFELLES	TEXAS 78132 USA
Full Name of Inventor 208:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	O'NEIL	JAMES	R.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OH	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	2838 BURTON DRIVE	WAUKESHA	WISCONSIN 43188 USA
Full Name of Inventor 209:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	PLEASANTS	FRANKLIN	T.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	1354 ADAMS WAY	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434

$\bigcirc$ $\land$ 1	Docket #6655AUS Serial No.29/132,821
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 201:	DATE: 3.5.02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 202:	BATE: 3-15-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 203:	_date: 3- 15-04-
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 204: Roy Clube	DATE: <b>З-20-01</b>
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 205:	DATE: 37502
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 206:	DATE: 3-15-02 DATE: 3:15.02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 207:	
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 208: ATTACK CUL	_ DATE: 3/21/02_
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 209:	DATE: 1/11/02
State of Ohice )	
County of Montgomer y	

On the  $5^{\pm}$  day of Mach, 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 201 SCOTT A. SMITH, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Rinde Neelsm

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LINDA HUELSMAN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 13, 2006

State of Ohio

County of Clark

On the  $\underline{15^{th}}$  day of  $\underline{March}$ , 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 202 Greg B. Amburgey, inventor 203 Frederick R. Bradshaw, inventor 205 Jeffrey A. Davidson, inventor 206 Robert A. Fortman, inventor 209 Franklin T. Pleasants, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same of their own free will and for the purpose set forth.

Laula 43 Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ROSALIE B. LAWSON, NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 3, 2005

Docket #6655AUS Serial No. 29/132,821

State of Indiana) County of Marian)

On the 20 the day of  $\frac{2002}{2002}$ , there personally appeared before me inventor 204 Roy L. Chamberlain, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Donne J. Hockey

My Commission Expires:

4/11/09

State of Wisconsin County of MACHESHA

On the 2/ the day of March, 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 208 James R. O'Neil, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Milliam & Mile Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

11-28-04

State of Texas County of Nuce Ce.S.

On the 28 the day of March, 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 207 Whitman M. Harson, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.



Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

# ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS, I the undersigned inventor (or joint inventor if more name appears in 202 below), a U.S. citizen, for \$10.00 and other consideration received, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Marathon Ashland Petroleum, LLC, organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE", my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention for

### STORE DESIGN

described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No.29/132,859 filed 11-16-2000 and as described and/or claimed in any and all international and other applications for Letters Patent of all countries together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY ASSIGN any and all priority rights as may exist and authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE, that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any letters patent which may issue therefore and I will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings, execute any substitute, continuation-in-part, re-issue, or any other additional applications for Letters patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

		كالشكوية المتكاك فيتكف كتاب والمتكاس والمتكار	
Full Name of Inventor 201:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	SMITH	SCOTT	N/A
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	DAYTON	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	7575 PARAGON ROAD	DAYTON	OHIO 45459
Full Name of Inventor 202:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	AMBURGEY	GREG	B.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	ENON	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address 1000 BLUEJAY	City: ENON	State & Zip Code/Country OHIO 45323 USA
Full Name of Inventor 203:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	BRADSHAW	FREDERICK	R.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship:
	CENTERVILLE	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	6575 GRANT WALK LANE	CENTERVILLE	OH1O 45459 USA

			······································
Full Name of Inventor 204:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	CHAMBERLAIN	ROY	L.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	FISHERS	INDIANA	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	10263 PARKWAY DRIVE	FISHERS	INDIANA 46038 USA
Full Name of Inventor 205:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	DAVIDSON	JEFFREY	A.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	611 SOUTHERN BELLE BLVD	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434 USA
Full Name of Inventor 206:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	FORTMAN	ROBERT	A.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	3489 PLANTATION PLACE	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434 USA
Full Name of Inventor 207:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	HARSON	WHITMAN	M.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	NEW BRAUNFELLES	TEXAS	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	5235 RIVER OAKS DRIVE	NEW BRAUNFELLES	TEXAS 78132 USA
Full Name of Inventor 208:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	O'NEIL	JAMES	R.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OH	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	2838 BURTON DRIVE	WAUKESHA	WISCONSIN 43188 USA
Full Name of Inventor 209:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	PLEASANTS	FRANKLIN	T.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	1354 ADAMS WAY	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434

Cub	Docket #6654AUS Serial No.29/132,859
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 201:	DATE: 3.5.02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 202	DATE: 3-15-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 203: 200 R. Bh	_ DATE: 3-15-6)
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 204: Roy C. Club	Дате:
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 205:	DATE: 375-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 206:	DATE: 3-15-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 207:	DATE: 3-28-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 208:	DATE: 3/21/02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 209:	_ <b>date:</b> <u>3/(5/2</u>
State of Ohio )	
County of Montgomen	

On the 5 day of March, 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 201 SCOTT A. SMITH, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

da Rulan Notary Public

**My Commission Expires:** 

LINDA HUELSMAN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 13, 2006

State of Ohio County of Clark

On the  $\underline{15^{lb}}$  day of  $\underline{March}$ , 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 202 Greg B. Amburgey, inventor 203 Frederick R. Bradshaw, inventor 205 Jeffrey A. Davidson, inventor 206 Robert A. Fortman, inventor 209 Franklin T. Pleasants, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same of their own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Kishly P Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ROSALIE B. LAWSON, NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 3, 2005

State of Indiana) County of Maria

On the 20 the day of 74a-c2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 204 Roy L. Chamberlain, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Konnie J. Losky Notary Public

My Commission Expires

State of Wisconsin ) County of WAUKESHA

On the <u>2</u> the day of <u>Murch</u>, 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 208 James R. O'Neil, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Milliam & Alie Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

11-28-04

State of TEXAS

County of NUE (25)

On the  $\underline{\mathcal{H}}$  the day of  $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$  ( $\underline{\mathcal{M}}$ , 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 207 Whitman M. Harson, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

**Notary Public** State of Texas Comm. Exp. 01-14-2004 

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

## Docket #6656AUS

## ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS, I the undersigned inventor (or joint inventor if more name appears in 202 below), a U.S. citizen, for \$10.00 and other consideration received, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Marathon Ashland Petroleum, LLC, organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE", my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention for

### FOUNTAIN BEVERAGE DISPENSER

described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No.29/132,822 filed 11-16-2000 and as described and/or claimed in any and all international and other applications for Letters Patent of all countries together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY ASSIGN any and all priority rights as may exist and authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE, that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any letters patent which may issue therefore and I will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings, execute any substitute, continuation-in-part, re-issue, or any other additional applications for Letters patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Full Name of Inventor 201:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	SMITH	SCOTT	N/A
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	DAYTON	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	7575 PARAGON ROAD	DAYTON	OHIO 45459
Full Name of Inventor 202:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	AMBURGEY	GREG	B.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	ENON	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address 1000 BLUEJAY	City: ENON	State & Zip Code/Country OHIO 45323 USA
Full Name of Inventor 203:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	BRADSHAW	FREDERICK	R.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship:
	CENTERVILLE	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	6575 GRANT WALK LANE	CENTERVILLE	OHIO 45459 USA

······································	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	
Full Name of Inventor 204:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	CHAMBERLAIN	ROY	L.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	FISHERS	INDIANA	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	10263 PARKWAY DRIVE	FISHERS	INDIANA 46038 USA
Full Name of Inventor 205:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	DAVIDSON	JEFFREY	A.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	611 SOUTHERN BELLE BLVD	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434 USA
Full Name of Inventor 206:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	FORTMAN	ROBERT	A.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	3489 PLANTATION PLACE	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434 USA
Full Name of Inventor 207:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	HARSON	WHITMAN	M.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	NEW BRAUNFELLES	TEXAS	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	5235 RIVER OAKS DRIVE	NEW BRAUNFELLES	TEXAS 78132 USA
Full Name of Inventor 208:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	O'NEIL	JAMES	R.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OH	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	2838 BURTON DRIVE	WAUKESHA	WISCONSIN 43188 USA
Full Name of Inventor 209:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	PLEASANTS	FRANKLIN	T.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	1354 ADAMS WAY	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434

	$\mathcal{A}$		Docket #6656AUS Serial No.29/132,822
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 201:	Net Not	DATE:_	3.5.02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 202	en the	DATE:	3-15-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 203:	HEP OF	DATE:_	3-15-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 204:	y . Chelel.	DATE:	3-20-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 205:	you	DATE:	3-15-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 206:	ht h later	DATE:	3-15-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 207:	With Haran		3.28.02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 208:	ma RONul		3/21/02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 209:	Stimals		3/15/02
State of Ohio )			
County of Montepmeny)			
On the 5th day of Marsh 2002	there powers llas		

On the day of March, 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 201 SCOTT A. SMITH, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

de Ruelan **Notary Public** 

My Commission Expires:

LINDA HUELSMAN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 13, 2006

State of Ohio

County of Clark

On the  $\underline{1545}$  day of  $\underline{March}$ , 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 202 Greg B. Amburgey, inventor 203 Frederick R. Bradshaw, inventor 205 Jeffrey A. Davidson, inventor 206 Robert A. Fortman, inventor 209 Franklin T. Pleasants, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same of their own free will and for the purposes set forth.

auch Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ROSALIE B. LAWSON, NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 3, 2005 State of march ) County of march )

On the  $2 \circ$  the day of  $\mathcal{M}(\alpha q)$ , 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 204 Roy L. Chamberlain, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Bonnie J. Trocky Notary Public

My Commission Expires: *4 ( 11 / 09* 

State of Wisconsin

County of

On the  $\frac{21}{2}$  the day of  $\frac{2002}{2}$ , there personally appeared before me inventor 208 James R. O'Neil, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same cf his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Milliam & Mile Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

11-28.04

State of TEXAS

County of Nucces

On the 2% the day of March 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 207 Whitman M. Harson, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.



ttee no

My Commission Expires:

## Docket #6657AUS

## ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS, I the undersigned inventor (or joint inventor if more name appears in 202 below), a U.S. citizen, for \$10.00 and other consideration received, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Marathon Ashland Petroleum, LLC, organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE", my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention for

#### WALK IN BEVERAGE COOLER

described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No.29/132,819 filed 11-16-2000 and as described and/or claimed in any and all international and other applications for Letters Patent of all countries together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY ASSIGN any and all priority rights as may exist and authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE, that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any letters patent which may issue therefore and I will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings, execute any substitute, continuation-in-part, re-issue, or any other additional applications for Letters patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said MARATHON ASHLAND PETROLEUM LLC, as my sole ASSIGNEE.

Full Name of Inventor 201:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	SMITH	SCOTT	N/A
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	DAYTON	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	7575 PARAGON ROAD	DAYTON	OHIO 45459
Full Name of Inventor 202:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	AMBURGEY	GREG	B.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	ENON	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address 1000 BLUEJAY	City: ENON	State & Zip Code/Country OHIO 45323 USA
Full Name of Inventor 203:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	BRADSHAW	FREDERICK	R.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship:
	CENTERVILLE	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	6575 GRANT WALK LANE	CENTERVILLE	OHIO 45459 USA

	1		
Full Name of Inventor 204:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	CHAMBERLAIN	ROY	L.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	FISHERS	INDIANA	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	10263 PARKWAY DRIVE	FISHERS	INDIANA 46038 USA
Full Name of Inventor 205:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	DAVIDSON	JEFFREY	A.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	611 SOUTHERN BELLE BLVD	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434 USA
Full Name of Inventor 206:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	FORTMAN	ROBERT	A.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	3489 PLANTATION PLACE	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434 USA
Full Name of Inventor 207:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	HARSON	WHITMAN	M.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	NEW BRAUNFELLES	TEXAS	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	5235 RIVER OAKS DRIVE	NEW BRAUNFELLES	TEXAS 78132 USA
Full Name of Inventor 208:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	O'NEIL	JAMES	R.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OH	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	2838 BURTON DRIVE	WAUKESHA	WISCONSIN 43188 USA
Full Name of Inventor 209:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	PLEASANTS	FRANKLIN	T.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	1354 ADAMS WAY	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434

	Docket #6657AUS Serial No.29/132,819
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 201:	DATE: 3-5-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 202:	DATE: 3-15-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 203:	_DATE: 3-K-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 204: Roy C. Clube.	DATE: 3-20-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 205:	DATE: 3-15-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 206:	DATE: 3-15-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 207:	DATE: 3.28.02
Che Pail A	DATE: 3/21/02
	DATE: 3/17/02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 209:	
State of Ohio )	
County of Montgomery)	

On the 5 day of 4 and 3, 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 201 SCOTT A. SMITH, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

hinda Hueboma

My Commission Expires:

LINDA HUELSMAN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 13, 2006

State of Ohio

County of Clark

On the  $\underline{15^{15}}$  day of  $\underline{March}$ , 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 202 Greg B. Amburgey, inventor 203 Frederick R. Bradshaw, inventor 205 Jeffrey A. Davidson, inventor 206 Robert A. Fortman, inventor 209 Franklin T. Pleasants, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same of their own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Royalie P. Heurson

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: ROSALIE B. LAWSON, NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 3, 2005

State of Indiana ) County of Maria

On the  $\frac{2}{2}$  the day of  $\frac{March}{2002}$ , there personally appeared before me inventor 204 Roy L. Chamberlain, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Bonne J. Irosky

My Commission Expires: 4/11/09

State of Wilcons in County of WAULESHA

On the 2/ the day of Murch, 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 208 James R. O'Neil, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Milliam J. Meie Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11-28.04

State of Texus County of Nucces

On the  $\underline{38}$  the day of  $\underline{March}$ , 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 207 Whitman M. Harson, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.



Sint

My Commission Expires:

# ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS, I the undersigned inventor (or joint inventor if more name appears in 202 below), a U.S. citizen, for \$10.00 and other consideration received, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Marathon Ashland Petroleum, LLC, organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE", my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention for

### STORE ENTRANCE

described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No.29/132,823 filed 11-16-2000 and as described and/or claimed in any and all international and other applications for Letters Patent of all countries together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY ASSIGN any and all priority rights as may exist and authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE, that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any letters patent which may issue therefore and I will, at any time, upon nequest and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings, execute any substitute, continuation-in-part, re-issue, or any other additional applications for Letters patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Full Name of Inventor 201:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	SMITH	SCOTT	N/A
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	DAYTON	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	7575 PARAGON ROAD	DAYTON	OHIO 45459
Full Name of Inventor 202:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	AMBURGEY	GREG	B.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	ENON	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address 1000 BLUEJAY	City: ENON	State & Zip Code/Country OHIO 45323 USA
Full Name of Inventor 203:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	BRADSHAW	FREDERICK	R.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship:
	CENTERVILLE	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	6575 GRANT WALK LANE	CENTERVILLE	OHIO 45459 USA

Full Name of Inventor 204:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	CHAMBERLAIN	ROY	L.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	FISHERS	INDIANA	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	10263 PARKWAY DRIVE	FISHERS	INDIANA 46038 USA
Full Name of Inventor 205:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	DAVIDSON	JEFFREY	A.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	611 SOUTHERN BELLE BLVD	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434 USA
Full Name of Inventor 206:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	FORTMAN	ROBERT	A.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	3489 PLANTATION PLACE	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434 USA
Full Name of Inventor 207:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	HARSON	WHITMAN	M.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	NEW BRAUNFELLES	TEXAS	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	5235 RIVER OAKS DRIVE	NEW BRAUNFELLES	TEXAS 78132 USA
Full Name of Inventor 208:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	O'NEIL	JAMES	R.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OH	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	2838 BURTON DRIVE	WAUKESHA	WISCONSIN 43188 USA
Full Name of Inventor 209:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	PLEASANTS	FRANKLIN	T.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	1354 ADAMS WAY	BEAVERCREEK	OH10 45434

	$\leq 1$	Docket #6658AUS Serial No.29/132,823
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 201:	South &	DATE: 3.5.02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 202	the 3 mbs	DATE: 3-15-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 203:	Foll Cot-	DATE: 3-15-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 204:	Roy C. Culel:	DATE: 3-20-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 205:	Ja Del	DATE: 3-15-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 206:	admit to feature	DATE: 3-15-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 207:	Watun baan	DATE: 3-28.02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 208:	James R. Onlui	DATE: 3/21/02
	- Chat	DATE: 3/15/201
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 209:		\$7.5 \$ 20*
State of Ohio )		
County of Montgume!		

On the 5th day of March ,2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 201 SCOTT A. SMITH, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Kinda Nuckson **Notary Public** 

**My Commission Expires:** 

LINDA HUELSMAN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 13, 2006

State of Chiu

County of Clark

On the  $\underline{h549}$  day of  $\underline{March}$ , 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 202 Greg B. Amburgey, inventor 203 Frederick R. Bradshaw, inventor 205 Jeffrey A. Davidson, inventor 206 Robert A. Fortman, inventor 209 Franklin T. Pleasants, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same of their own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

**ROSALIE B. LAWSON, NOTARY PUBLIC** IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO **MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 3, 2005** 

State of Indeana ) County of Maron )

On the 20 the day of  $M_{execc}$ , 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 204 Roy L. Chamberlain, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Bonne J. Itosky

My Commission Expires:  $4/\iota \ell / \circ 9$ 

State of Wiscensin County of Wignices #A

On the 3/ the day of  $Munch_{2}$ , 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 208 James R. O'Neil, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public & Ofice

ich M. Sumleoush

My Commission Expires:

11-28-04

State of Texus County of Nucces

On the  $\underline{32}$  the day of  $\underline{MWCN}$ , 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 207 Whitman M. Harson, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.



My Commission Expires:

# ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATIONS, I the undersigned inventor (or joint inventor if more name appears in 202 below), a U.S. citizen, for \$10.00 and other consideration received, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Marathon Ashland Petroleum, LLC, organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE", my entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the invention for

### PROMOTIONAL DISPLAY

described and/or claimed in my application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Serial No.29/132,804 filed 11-16-2000 and as described and/or claimed in any and all international and other applications for Letters Patent of all countries together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefore which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY ASSIGN any and all priority rights as may exist and authorize Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE, that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any letters patent which may issue therefore and I will, at any time, upon request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings, execute any substitute, continuation-in-part, re-issue, or any other additional applications for Letters patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Full Name of Inventor 201:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	SMITH	SCOTT	N/A
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	DAYTON	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	7575 PARAGON ROAD	DAYTON	OHIO 45459
Full Name of Inventor 202:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	AMBURGEY	GREG	B.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	ENON	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address 1000 BLUEJAY	City: ENON	State & Zip Code/Country OHIO 45323 USA
Full Name of Inventor 203:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	BRADSHAW	FREDERICK	R.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship:
	CENTERVILLE	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	6575 GRANT WALK LANE	CENTERVILLE	OHIO 45459 USA

	······································		
Full Name of Inventor 204:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	CHAMBERLAIN	ROY	L.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	FISHERS	INDIANA	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	10263 PARKWAY DRIVE	FISHERS	INDIANA 46038 USA
Full Name of Inventor 205:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	DAVIDSON	JEFFREY	A.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	611 SOUTHERN BELLE BLVD	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434 USA
Full Name of Inventor 206:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	FORTMAN	ROBERT	A.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	3489 PLANTATION PLACE	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434 USA
Full Name of Inventor 207:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	HARSON	WHITMAN	M.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	NEW BRAUNFELLES	TEXAS	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	5235 RIVER OAKS DRIVE	NEW BRAUNFELLES	TEXAS 78132 USA
Full Name of Inventor 208:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	O'NEIL	JAMES	R.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OH	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	2838 BURTON DRIVE	WAUKESHA	WISCONSIN 43188 USA
Full Name of Inventor 209:	Family Name	First Given name	Second Given Name
	PLEASANTS	FRANKLIN	T.
Residence & Citizenship	City	State or Country	Country of Citizenship
	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO	USA
Post Office Address	Post Office Address	City	State & Zip Code/Country
	1354 ADAMS WAY	BEAVERCREEK	OHIO 45434

	$\bigcirc$	Docket #6659AUS Serial No.29/132,804
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 201:	- Apth Je	DATE: 3.5.07
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 2022	As B Antop	DATE: 3-15-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 203:	4 PPB	DATE: 3-15-02-
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 204:	Royellell.	DATE: 3-20-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 205:	sphil 1	DATE: 375-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 206:	Put totato	DATE: 3-15-02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 207:	Marin Harn	DATE: 3.28.02
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 208:	James P.O. Nul	DATE: 3/21/07
SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR 209:	& Consorts	DATE: 3/15/12
State of Ohio )		
County of Mantgomery		

On the  $5^{\pm}$  day of March, 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 201 SCOTT A. SMITH, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Rinda Heelsma

My Commission Expires: LINDA HUELSMAN, Notary Public In and for the State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 13, 2006

State of Chis

County of Clark

On the  $\underline{i5^{tb}}$  day of  $\underline{Mi2}_{1}$ , 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 202 Greg B. Amburgey, inventor 203 Frederick R. Bradshaw, inventor 205 Jeffrey A. Davidson, inventor 206 Robert A. Fortman, inventor 209 Franklin T. Pleasants, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same of their own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Cosalie 45 Laurion

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ROSALIE B. LAWSON, NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR THE STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 3, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 012819 FRAME: 0180

State of Indicana County of Marcon

On the <u>20</u> the day of <u>March</u> 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 204 Roy L. Chamberlain, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.</u>

Bonni J. Locky

My Commission Expires:

4/11/09

State of Wisconsin ) County of *WAULESHA* )

On the <u>2</u> the day of <u>March</u> 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 208 James R. O'Neil, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Notary Public Dere

My Commission Expires:

11-28.04

State of Texus County of Nucles

On the 28 the day of March, 2002, there personally appeared before me inventor 207 Whitman M. Harson, who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.



My Commission Expires:

# PATENT REEL: 012819 FRAME: 0181

**RECORDED: 04/16/2002**